
 

 

Member List 

Organization Name Member Name  Phone number Email address 
ASAP Project Director 
 
ASAP Coordinator 

Lauren Thorp 
 
Corrie Darocha 

330-675-2765  
ext. 119 
 

lthorp@trumbullmhrb.org 
 

Armada Recovery Alyssa Gilpin 330-458-9792 agilpin@armadarecovery.com 
 

Ceglia & Associates LLC Nick Ceglia 330-367-7057 Nickola.ceglia@gmail.com 
 

Coleman Health Services Jess Crew 330- 392-1166 Jessica.Crew@colemanservices.org 
COMPASS Family and 
Community Services 

Cathy Loomis 
Joyce Loychik 
Jennifer Arbogast-
McClellan 

330-770-3022 
330-360-4644 
330-770-4884 

cloomis@compassfamily.org 
jloychik@compassfamily.org 
jennifermcclellanlpcc@gmail.com 

Community Representatives 
 
 
 

Heidi Durst Barbusci 
Stephanie Mamrich 
Michael Nelson 
Don Santarelli 

330-469-0625 
 
 
 

radiosaidyo@gmail.com 
Smamrich@yahoo.co, 
nelson.remodeling.216@gmail.com 
Kazooti2@gmail.com 

Comprehensive Behavioral 
Health Associates 

Brandy McKinnon  brandymckinnon7@gmail.com 

Family & Children First 
Council 

Bonnie Wilson 330-675-2765 bwilson@trumbullmhrb.org 
 

First Presbyterian Church 
 

Marjorie Dangaran 330-399-6270 Marjorie.dangaran@gmail.com 
 

First Step Recovery/Parkman 
Recovery/Travco Beh Health 

Angela Barrett 330-639-8746 Angela.barrett@fsrohio.com 
 
 

Glenbeigh 
 

Beth Brown 
Adria Rovnyak 

440-568-3400 Beth.Brown@Glenbeigh.com 
Adria.Rovnyak@Glenbeigh.com 

Gloris Counseling Services Ava Jessup-Fields 330-330-8332 Gloriscounselingservices.com 
 

The HELMS Foundation Terri DeGennaro 330-727-5850 Terri@HELMSmv.org 
 

Help Network of Northeast 
Ohio 

Megan Pryor-Hazlett 330-718-7824 Mpryor@helpnetworkneo.org 
 

Highland Springs Rachelle Nieves 216-302-3070 rachellenieves@spsh.com 
 

Hope Village Recovery Terri Dean 330-531-1232 tdean@hopevillagerecovery.com 
 

Law Office of Catherine 
Harvey 

Catherine Harvey 330-986-0991 charveyesqrn@zoominternet.net 
 

Mathews Local School District Michele Garman 330-469-0602 Mgarman87@gmail.com 
 

Meridian Healthcare 
 

Stephanie Geer 
Jasmine Phillips 
Paige Rota 

330-318-3849 
330-565-1133 
330-774-3507 

sgeer@meridianhealthcare.net 
Jasmine_Phillips@meridianhealthcare.net 
Paige_rota@meridianhealthcare.net 

MidWest Recovery Center Sara Volinchak 
 

  

Nar-Anon Barbara Gargano 724-977-0574 bjgargano@yahoo.com 
NEOCAP 
 

Benigno DeGennaro 
Kristina Henik 

 
330-675-7458 

bdegennaro@neocap.org 
k.henik@neocap.org 
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Organization Name Member Name Phone number Email address 
New Start Treatment Center 
(Mercy Health) 

Erica Bowie 330-306-5010 Erica_Bowie@mercy.com 

Parent Representative Rocco & Jan Greco 
 

330-717-0624 Rgreco1124@aol.com  
 

People, Places and Dreams Herlicka Shepherd 216-644-2288 HShepherd@peopleplacesanddreams.com 
RISE Recovery & ONE Health 
Ohio 

Stephanie Bardash 844-652-8219 
 

sbardash@onehealthohio.org 
 

Safe Harbor Recovery 
 

Gary DiSalle 330-774-1693 Soberandfree99.gd@gmail.com  
 

Silvermist/Pyramid SUD 
Facilities 

Derek Guay 724-991-9581 dguay@pyramidhc.com 
 

South Eastside Community 
Association Inc  

Farrah Jones 234-600-6411 farrahjones1980@gmail.com 

Starr Manufacturing 
 

Dale Foerster 330-565-8277 dfoerster@starrmfg.com  

Summit County Community 
Partnership 

Gina Miranda 330-942-1127 gmiranda@cpsummit.org 
 

Thrive Peer Recovery Services Justin Larson 
 

330-442-4085 
 

jlarson@thrivepeersupport.com 

TriYOUnity LLC 
 

Paulette Edington 330-766-4495 triyoucares@gmail.com 
 

Trumbull County Aspire John Fite  John.fite@tctchome.com 
Trumbull County Children 
Services 

Jen Barbera 
Angela Cochran 
Kimberly Ruble 
 
Shaun Renato 
 
Corey Patrick 

330-883-2806  
330-372-2010 
330-372-2010  
ext.1224 
330-372-2010 
Ext. 1103 
330-372-2010 

jennifer.barbera@jfs.ohio.gov 
Angela.Cochran@jfs.ohio.gov 
Kimberly.ruble@jfs.ohio.gov  
 
Shaun.renato@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
Corey.Patrick@jfs.ohio.gov 

Trumbull County Combined 
Health District 

Tammi Krafft 330-675-7818 tammi.krafft@co.trumbull.oh.us 

Trumbull County Coroner 
 

Dr. Larry D'Amico 
 

330-675-2516 
 

cbdamico@co.trumbull.oh.us 
 

Trumbull County Educational 
Service Center 

Denise Holloway 330-505-2818 Denise.holloway@trumbullesc.org 
 

Trumbull County Family Court Christy Turner 
Jodie Milhoan 

330-675-7862 
330-675-2385 

jcturner@co.trumbull.oh.us 
jcmilhoa@co.trumbull.oh.us 
 

Trumbull County Mental 
Health & Recovery Board 

April Caraway 
Laura Domitrovich 
Kim Walker 

330-675-2765 acaraway@trumbullmhrb.org 
ldomitrovich@trumbullmhrb.org 
kwalker@trumbullmhrb.org 

Trumbull County Mental 
Health & Recovery Board, 
Board of Directors 

Lance Grahn 
Laura Green 
Carol Henderson 
 

501-499-5399 
330-883-6502 

LanceGrahn@yahoo.com 
Ljgreen5878@hotmail.com 
 

Warren City Health District; 
HIV Prevention 

Gerald Wolfe 330-841-2596 Bus. 
330-841-2904 
Direct 
330-559-7640 Cell 

wchdhiv@gmail.com 
 

Warren Family Recovery D’Andre Bowers 
Melissa Emery 
Derrick Mason 

330-271-8486 ceo@warrenfamilyrecovery.com 
memery@warrenfamilyrecovery.com 
dmason@warrenfamilyrecovery.com 

W1N Church Pastor Brian Daniels 740-462-8032 pastorbriandaniels@gmail.com 
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Organization Name Member Name Phone number Email address 
WFMJ Dawn Coiro 330-651-0926 dawn@wfmj.com 

 
White Light Behavioral Health Sandy Miller 440-796-6696 Smiller@treatmentx.com 

 
Windsor Laurelwood Michelle Giancola 

Samantha May 
800-GET-HOPE 
440-567-3017 

Michelle.giancola@uhsinc.com  
Samantha.may2@uhsinc.com 
 

Youngstown Area Goodwill Roger A. Beltz 330-759-7921 R.Beltz@goodwillyoungstown.org 
 

Youngstown Treatment 
Services 

Tanisha Miller 234-719-1885 tmiller@youngstowntreatment.com  
 

 

Updated: 3/18/2025 
To be added to the ASAP Member List, complete the  
ASAP Member Form at: https://forms.gle/Vbr7921LBwMQBXy4A 
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